



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1291 OF 2019

Vikas Gabhaji Dhabade ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Samay Pawar, i/b Satyavrat Joshi, for the Petitioner.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 5th MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner on instructions seeks leave to withdraw the Petition.

Leave granted.

3. The Petition stands dismissed as withdrawn.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]